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RAILWAY SCHOOLS
Patil Shri C. R. ;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools being run by the Railways in the country at present, State-wise ;

(b) the details of sanctioned/actual strength of teaching and non-teaching staff in these schools as on date; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken to fill up the vacant posts and to improve the quality of education being imparted in these schools ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA )

(a) & (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(c): Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process. Vacancies in teaching/non-teaching cadres in Railway schools are filled either through direct recruitment or promotions or through inter-Railway transfers etc. as prescribed in Recruitment Rules and as per administrative exigencies. To improve the quality of education in Railway schools, trainings are organized for Railway school teachers from time to time, emphasis is laid to improve infrastructure in Railway schools besides engagement of contract teachers pending regular filling up of vacancies.
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